

(Notice) Relocation / Renewal of Sapporo Branch

Thank you very much for banking with SMBC Trust Bank PRESTIA.

Please be informed that due to the closure of the Hokkaido Building, **Sapporo Branch** will relocate inside the Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation in Sapporo North Plaza 1F located at the South exit of JR Sapporo station on Monday, March 14, 2022.

Your registered branch name/code and account number will remain unchanged regardless of this relocation. No procedures are required for your direct deposit of salary and pension or automatic payment of utilities, etc. Your cash card will also remain active as well.

For inquiries, please contact Sapporo branch or call the number below. We continue our efforts to serve you with quality products and services. Thank you for your understanding.

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd. Sapporo Branch

Relocation date	March 14, 2022 (Mon)
Operation at current branch	Branch closing at 15:00 March 11, 2022 (Fri). ATM corner closing at 16:00 on the same day.
Branch name/code	Sapporo Branch/035 (Unchanged)
New location (After relocation)	Sapporo North Plaza 1F 4-2-2, Kitaichijo-nishi, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido (Inside Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Sapporo Branch) *Please use Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation ATM. (Access) 8-minute walk from the South exit of JR Sapporo station, 2-minute walk from subway Odori station. Next to Sapporo Grand Hotel, inside Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Sapporo Branch.
Service counter	Weekdays 9:00-15:00 (Weekends/Holiday Closed)
Contacts (Weekdays 9:00-17:00)	Sapporo Branch 011-221-7610 (unchanged)



Cash Cards other than GLOBAL PASS are no longer available overseas from October 2021. Please refer https://www.smbctb.co.jp/en/product/globalpass/switch_2/ or access the QR code for details.



For inquiries, please contact Sapporo Branch or call the number below.

(24 hours/day, 365 days/year)

 $0120 - 151 - 503 \mid \text{From overseas } 81 - 46 - 401 - 2116 \text{ (charges apply)}$

